- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -		
In the Matter of the Application of Cedar Ridge Distribution Company for an Increase in Rates))))	DOCKET NO. 11-2423-02 ORDER GRANTING EXTENSION

By The Commission:

BACKGROUND

ISSUED: April 12, 2012

On December 16, 2011, the Commission issued an order in this docket directing Cedar Ridge Distribution Company ("Cedar Ridge") to install water meters as soon as possible and no later than March 31, 2012. See Report and Order, issued December 16, 2011, aff'd by, Report and Order, issued February 10, 2012.

On April 4, 2012, Cedar Ridge filed a request for extension to complete the water meter installation project until May 31, 2012. See Letter from Cedar Ridge Distribution Company, to Public Service Commission, dated March 29, 2012. Cedar Ridge believes this extension will allow sufficient time for Cedar Ridge to complete the project.

ORDER

The extension is justified and the request is granted. Cedar Ridge Distribution Company's deadline to complete the water meter installation is extended from March 31, 2012 to May 31, 2012.

DOCKET NO. 11-2423-02

- 2 -

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 12th day of April, 2012.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#221995

DOCKET NO. 11-2423-02

- 3 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 12th day of April, 2012, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By U.S. Mail:

David Z. Thompson Cedar Ridge Distribution Company 12435 N Hillcrest Drive Deweyville, UT 84309

Bryce and Lori Wiser 12420 N. Edgewood Place Deweyville, UT 84309

Frances and Dee Doney 3195 Crestview Avenue Deweyville, UT 84309

Devin and Camille King 12417 N. Edgewood Place Deweyville, UT 84309

Dorothy and Eugene Hogan 12495 N. Edgewood Pl. Deweyville, UT 84309

Doug and Dianne Adams 3226 W. Cobblecrest Rd. Deweyville, UT 84309

Frank and Traci Walker 3205 West Cobblecrest Rd. Deweyville, UT 84309

Keith and Barbara Anderson 3275 West Cobblecrest Deweyville, UT 84309

By Electronic Mail:

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) Assistant Utah Attorney General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant